

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: CC.No.2008 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.08.2026	<u>LNA,J</u> <u>IA.No.2 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for petitioners and Learned counsel for the respondents are present. This Court vide orders dated 31.7.2026 in CC.No.2008 of 2026, issued Form-I to petitioner Nos.1 and 2 herein since there was no representation on their behalf despite service. Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that in fact, he has entered appearance for petitioner Nos.1 and 2 on 08.06.2026, however his name was not reflected in the cause list on 31.7.2026, therefore, he could not appear on the said date. On perusal of the record, it is found that one Sri P.Sri Harsha Reddy, advocate, filed vakalat on behalf of petitioner Nos.1 and 2 herein on 08.06.2026, however, may be due to some technical glitch his name was not reflected in the cause list on 31.7.2026. Hence, the contention of the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 that due to non-reflection of his name in the cause list on 31.7.2026, he could not appear before this Court is justified. In the light of the above, this application is allowed and the order dated 31.7.2026 issuing Form-	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		I notice to petitioner Nos.1 and 2 is hereby recalled. <u>CC.No.2008 of 2026</u> At request of learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2, for compliance of the orders dated 12.02.2025 passed in WPNo.22879 of 2004, post on 18.09.2026. LNA, J dr	